


Atleti gara
1 A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 7
2 A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 10
3 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 4
4 A.S.D. WATER LIFE S.C. CAGLIARI 1
5 A.S.DILETT. PISCINA IMPERO FASANO (BR) 1
6 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 15
7 ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 5
8 ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 6
9 ASD NP VAREDO 8

10 ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 8
11 ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 8
12 ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 6
13 C.U.S.BOLOGNA 10
14 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 8
15 DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 5
16 FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 3
17 NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 7
18 NPS VAREDO (MI) 15
19 NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 26
20 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 6
21 NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 3
22 ONDANOMALA LECCE 2
23 PROGETTO SPORT DI BORGATA ASD 1
24 SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 46
25 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 9
26 SWEET TEAM A.S.D. MODENA 1
27 UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 7
28 USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 8
29 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 15

TOTALE
251

ARRIVO MT.1000 AGONISTI M MONO CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 21 GHINI GIANLUCA 2007 JUN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.04,90 50
2 20 BIANCHI JACOPO 2007 JUN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.13,00 46
3 17 PANZARINI DAVIDE 2009 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.22,60 42
4 22 ZOLI IGOR 2007 JUN M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.32,50 39
5 19 PALLESCHI DAMIANO 2008 3 M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.42,40 36
6 26 SANTINI MARCELLO 2000 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 09.45,80 33
7 24 PASQUARE' GABRIELE 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.51,70 30
8 18 ZANIERATO RICCARDO 2008 3 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 09.57,10 27
9 16 LUCCHESI NICOLA 2009 3 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.12,10 24

10 9 GUERRAZZI MATTIA 2011 2 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 10.19,80 22
11 7 CARLUCCIO ALBERTO 2012 1 M ONDANOMALA LECCE 1000 MONO CMAS 10.33,40 20
12 25 NALDI FILIPPO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.48,10 18
13 23 CAZANOV ARTUR(MDA) 2006 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 10.52,20 16
14 15 POPPI LUCA 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.55,50 14
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15 27 LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.58,00 12
16 10 LOPEZ QUISPE ALEJANDRO 2011 2 M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.00,30 10
17 3 ZANELLI PIETRO 2012 1 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.02,70 8
18 12 FIORINI GABRIELE 2010 2 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.10,00 7
19 14 COLLETTI RODRIGO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.23,70 6
20 11 BASSI ALESSANDRO 2011 2 M FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.58,90 5
21 8 CAPELLINI ANDREA 2011 2 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.04,60 4
22 13 ALBIONE ENRICO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.09,30 3
23 4 FIORINI TOMMASO 2012 1 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.23,90 2
24 5 FANIZZI LUCA 2012 1 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 12.40,90 1
25 2 LUCCHESI DAVIDE 2013 1 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.54,70 0
26 6 DISO GIOVANNI 2012 1 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 14.05,20 0
27 1 CAZANOV ALEXANDRU(MDA) 2013 1 M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 16.01,10 0

28 APARO LORENZO 1988 SEN M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS

1 7 CARLUCCIO ALBERTO 2012 1 M ONDANOMALA LECCE 1000 MONO CMAS 10.33,40
2 3 ZANELLI PIETRO 2012 1 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.02,70
3 4 FIORINI TOMMASO 2012 1 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.23,90
4 5 FANIZZI LUCA 2012 1 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 12.40,90
5 2 LUCCHESI DAVIDE 2013 1 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.54,70
6 6 DISO GIOVANNI 2012 1 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 14.05,20
7 1 CAZANOV ALEXANDRU(MDA) 2013 1 M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 16.01,10

1 9 GUERRAZZI MATTIA 2011 2 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 10.19,80
2 15 POPPI LUCA 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.55,50
3 10 LOPEZ QUISPE ALEJANDRO 2011 2 M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.00,30
4 12 FIORINI GABRIELE 2010 2 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.10,00
5 14 COLLETTI RODRIGO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.23,70
6 11 BASSI ALESSANDRO 2011 2 M FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.58,90
7 8 CAPELLINI ANDREA 2011 2 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.04,60
8 13 ALBIONE ENRICO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.09,30

1 17 PANZARINI DAVIDE 2009 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.22,60
2 19 PALLESCHI DAMIANO 2008 3 M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.42,40
3 18 ZANIERATO RICCARDO 2008 3 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 09.57,10
4 16 LUCCHESI NICOLA 2009 3 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.12,10

1 21 GHINI GIANLUCA 2007 JUN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.04,90
2 20 BIANCHI JACOPO 2007 JUN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.13,00
3 22 ZOLI IGOR 2007 JUN M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.32,50
4 23 CAZANOV ARTUR(MDA) 2006 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 10.52,20

1 26 SANTINI MARCELLO 2000 SEN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 09.45,80
2 24 PASQUARE' GABRIELE 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.51,70
3 25 NALDI FILIPPO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.48,10
4 27 LIBRIZZI LUCA 2000 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.58,00

28 APARO LORENZO 1988 SEN M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS

ARRIVO MT.1000 AGONISTI F MONO CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 35 TREVISANI ANGELA 2004 SEN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.34,90 50
2 37 ZAGHET MARA 1995 SEN F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.42,20 46



3 27 CRIVELLO VALENTINA 2008 3 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.57,10 42
4 14 BUSSANO ARIANNA 2010 2 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.07,00 39
5 32 TONELLI DAISY 2006 JUN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.10,50 36
6 13 DI PINTO SARA 2010 2 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.14,90 33
7 31 PACE MARTINA GIUSEPPINA 2006 JUN F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.28,70 30
8 10 DE DONNO ELISABETTA 2011 2 F ONDANOMALA LECCE 1000 MONO CMAS 10.29,50 27
9 26 REBOSIO SERENA 2008 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 10.30,40 24

10 20 MUSOLESI EMMA 2009 3 F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.41,00 22
11 18 MARMOTTA GIORGIA 2009 3 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.46,20 20
12 28 DIBERTI   DILETTA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.47,70 18
13 24 CONTINI MELISSA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.50,70 16
14 36 FORNO MARGHERITA 1999 SEN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.56,60 14
15 29 SCAPIGLIATI CECILIA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.17,40 12
16 9 BONECHI CHIARA 2011 2 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 11.20,90 10
17 34 BERSANETTI ZOE 2004 SEN F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.23,20 8
18 1 SANTI ADELE 2013 1 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.24,50 7
19 30 BURUGIU VICTORIA 2007 JUN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.30,30 6
20 33 PAOLINI LETIZIA 2005 SEN F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 11.39,40 5
21 15 CIANCIULLI VITTORIA 2010 2 F FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.46,70 4
22 11 SAMBUCINI AURORA 2011 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.58,70 3
23 17 PETRELLA ANITA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.59,90 2
24 21 FONTANA CARLOTTA 2009 3 F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.10,40 1
25 16 ODDONE GIULIA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.13,70 0
26 19 SPOTTI CAROLINA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 12.17,40 0
27 5 COLUCCI MARTA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.21,20 0
28 8 ZAPPINI CAMILLA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.36,20 0
29 2 ZHOU TIAN YI (CHN) 2013 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.38,50 0
30 23 PAVAN BEATRICE 2009 3 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 12.53,70 0
31 12 RELLA ALESSIA 2011 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.09,20 0
32 6 TAMBURINI MARTINA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.12,00 0
33 25 VISCIDO MARTINA 2008 3 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.21,00 0
34 7 DE MARCO ELISA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.43,10 0
35 22 MENGONI VIRGINIA 2009 3 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 14.11,40 0
36 4 SILIVERSTOVA ANNA(UKR) 2012 1 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 15.27,20 0
 3 CROCIANI VIRGINIA 2012 1 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS RIT

1 1 SANTI ADELE 2013 1 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.24,50
2 5 COLUCCI MARTA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.21,20
3 8 ZAPPINI CAMILLA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.36,20
4 2 ZHOU TIAN YI (CHN) 2013 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.38,50
5 6 TAMBURINI MARTINA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.12,00
6 7 DE MARCO ELISA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.43,10
7 4 SILIVERSTOVA ANNA(UKR) 2012 1 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 15.27,20

3 CROCIANI VIRGINIA 2012 1 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS RIT

1 14 BUSSANO ARIANNA 2010 2 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.07,00
2 13 DI PINTO SARA 2010 2 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.14,90
3 10 DE DONNO ELISABETTA 2011 2 F ONDANOMALA LECCE 1000 MONO CMAS 10.29,50
4 9 BONECHI CHIARA 2011 2 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 11.20,90
5 15 CIANCIULLI VITTORIA 2010 2 F FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.46,70
6 11 SAMBUCINI AURORA 2011 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.58,70
7 17 PETRELLA ANITA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.59,90
8 16 ODDONE GIULIA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.13,70



9 12 RELLA ALESSIA 2011 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.09,20

1 27 CRIVELLO VALENTINA 2008 3 F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 09.57,10
2 26 REBOSIO SERENA 2008 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 10.30,40
3 20 MUSOLESI EMMA 2009 3 F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.41,00
4 18 MARMOTTA GIORGIA 2009 3 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.46,20
5 28 DIBERTI   DILETTA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.47,70
6 24 CONTINI MELISSA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.50,70
7 29 SCAPIGLIATI CECILIA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.17,40
8 21 FONTANA CARLOTTA 2009 3 F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.10,40
9 19 SPOTTI CAROLINA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 MONO CMAS 12.17,40

10 23 PAVAN BEATRICE 2009 3 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 12.53,70
11 25 VISCIDO MARTINA 2008 3 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.21,00
12 22 MENGONI VIRGINIA 2009 3 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 14.11,40

1 32 TONELLI DAISY 2006 JUN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.10,50
2 31 PACE MARTINA GIUSEPPINA 2006 JUN F ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 MONO CMAS 10.28,70
3 30 BURUGIU VICTORIA 2007 JUN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.30,30

1 35 TREVISANI ANGELA 2004 SEN F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.34,90
2 37 ZAGHET MARA 1995 SEN F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 09.42,20
3 36 FORNO MARGHERITA 1999 SEN F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.56,60
4 34 BERSANETTI ZOE 2004 SEN F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 11.23,20
5 33 PAOLINI LETIZIA 2005 SEN F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 MONO CMAS 11.39,40

ARRIVOMT.1000 AGONISTI M PINNE CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 68 PRAMPOLINI VALTER 2004 SEN M SWEET TEAM A.S.D. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.33,10 50
2 59 BABBINI LEONARDO 2006 JUN M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 10.36,90 46
3 69 ROMANO DAVIDE 2004 SEN M ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.38,50 42
4 51 SALVATORI MATTEO 2008 3 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.39,50 39
5 44 CAROTI DAVIDE 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.41,20 36
6 82 SCIACCA ANGELO 1990 SEN M A.S.D. WATER LIFE S.C. CAGLIARI 1000 PIN CMAS 10.42,40 33
7 43 VISENTIN SIMONE 2009 3 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.52,20 30
8 58 VEDOVELLI ALESSANDRO 2007 JUN M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.54,50 27
9 45 FEROCI FRANCESCO 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.56,80 24

10 77 CAMPAGNOLI DAVIDE 2001 SEN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.57,90 22
11 81 DE PASQUALE PAOLO 1993 SEN M ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.58,60 20
12 80 GRIMAUDO LEONARDO 1998 SEN M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.00,00 18
13 46 GIOMMONI LEONARDO 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.02,20 16
14 71 COLLINA MATTEO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.05,70 14
15 70 CALAMAI NICCOLO' 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.09,20 12
16 52 SGUERRI MICHAEL 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.11,20 10
17 63 RAVAGLI SIMONE 2006 JUN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.12,80 8
18 56 PARRI MELIS FRANCESCO 2007 JUN M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.16,80 7
19 73 MELLA RICCARDO 2003 SEN M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.19,80 6
20 38 MILOVANOVIC LUKA 2010 2 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.24,90 5
21 65 RABBOLINI EDOARDO 2005 SEN M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.28,10 4
22 50 PEZZULLO SOSSIO LUIGI 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.29,90 3
23 72 MARCOVECCHIO NICOLAS 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.31,30 2
24 54 BERNABEI LEONARDO 2007 JUN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.33,30 1
25 49 MINETTO ALESSANDRO 2008 3 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.35,30 0



26 35 CIANCHI EMILIANO 2010 2 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.39,90 0
27 64 GRILLINI MARCO 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.40,80 0
28 42 GALLI LIVIO 2009 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.44,80 0
29 41 BORGHETTI GIULIO 2009 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,60 0
30 74 SELLERI LORENZO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.49,30 0
31 36 DE MATTIA ALESSIO 2010 2 M FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.55,10 0
32 78 CASARSA MATTEO 2001 SEN M UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 12.00,80 0
33 76 CAMERINI SILVIO 2001 SEN M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.06,70 0
34 32 BIANCHI DAVID 2011 2 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.08,20 0
35 47 MAGNI GIANMARIA 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.12,00 0
36 39 MONTI RICCARDO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.19,80 0
37 75 BASSI GABRIELE 2001 SEN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.22,50 0
38 79 COLUCCI LUCA 2000 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.31,60 0
39 61 FABBRI SEBASTIANO 2006 JUN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.42,70 0
40 55 COLLETTI ARTURO 2007 JUN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.48,60 0
41 67 MICHIELAN ELIA 2004 SEN M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 13.02,90 0
42 33 RISOLI CESARE 2011 2 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.14,60 0
43 53 VIANELLO ROBERTO 2008 3 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 13.30,80 0
44 48 MALAGUTI LUCA 2008 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.35,70 0
45 31 MARCIS TOMMASO 2013 1 M UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.04,00 0
46 30 LUCCHESI FRANCESCO 2013 1 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.08,80 0
47 60 BERGONZINI GABRIELE 2006 JUN M A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.12,40 0
48 57 SALA CHRISTIAN 2007 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.22,20 0
49 34 SMATI IYAD 2011 2 M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.27,40 0
50 37 FRANCESCONI STEFANO 2010 2 M A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 16.07,10 0

40 ZANIERATO LEONARDO 2010 2 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS
66 TREBBI CARLO 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

 62 PAZZAGLI ANDREA LUCA 2006 JUN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 31 MARCIS TOMMASO 2013 1 M UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.04,00
2 30 LUCCHESI FRANCESCO 2013 1 M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.08,80

1 38 MILOVANOVIC LUKA 2010 2 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.24,90
2 35 CIANCHI EMILIANO 2010 2 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.39,90
3 36 DE MATTIA ALESSIO 2010 2 M FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.55,10
4 32 BIANCHI DAVID 2011 2 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.08,20
5 39 MONTI RICCARDO 2010 2 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.19,80
6 33 RISOLI CESARE 2011 2 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.14,60
7 34 SMATI IYAD 2011 2 M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.27,40
8 37 FRANCESCONI STEFANO 2010 2 M A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 16.07,10

40 ZANIERATO LEONARDO 2010 2 M ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 51 SALVATORI MATTEO 2008 3 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.39,50
2 44 CAROTI DAVIDE 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.41,20
3 43 VISENTIN SIMONE 2009 3 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.52,20
4 45 FEROCI FRANCESCO 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.56,80
5 46 GIOMMONI LEONARDO 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.02,20
6 52 SGUERRI MICHAEL 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.11,20
7 50 PEZZULLO SOSSIO LUIGI 2008 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.29,90
8 49 MINETTO ALESSANDRO 2008 3 M CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.35,30
9 42 GALLI LIVIO 2009 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.44,80

10 41 BORGHETTI GIULIO 2009 3 M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,60



11 47 MAGNI GIANMARIA 2008 3 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.12,00
12 53 VIANELLO ROBERTO 2008 3 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 13.30,80
13 48 MALAGUTI LUCA 2008 3 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.35,70

1 59 BABBINI LEONARDO 2006 JUN M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 10.36,90
2 58 VEDOVELLI ALESSANDRO 2007 JUN M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.54,50
3 63 RAVAGLI SIMONE 2006 JUN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.12,80
4 56 PARRI MELIS FRANCESCO 2007 JUN M VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.16,80
5 54 BERNABEI LEONARDO 2007 JUN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.33,30
6 61 FABBRI SEBASTIANO 2006 JUN M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.42,70
7 55 COLLETTI ARTURO 2007 JUN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.48,60
8 60 BERGONZINI GABRIELE 2006 JUN M A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.12,40
9 57 SALA CHRISTIAN 2007 JUN M ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 15.22,20
 62 PAZZAGLI ANDREA LUCA 2006 JUN M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 68 PRAMPOLINI VALTER 2004 SEN M SWEET TEAM A.S.D. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.33,10
2 69 ROMANO DAVIDE 2004 SEN M ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.38,50
3 82 SCIACCA ANGELO 1990 SEN M A.S.D. WATER LIFE S.C. CAGLIARI 1000 PIN CMAS 10.42,40
4 77 CAMPAGNOLI DAVIDE 2001 SEN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 10.57,90
5 81 DE PASQUALE PAOLO 1993 SEN M ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 1000 PIN CMAS 10.58,60
6 80 GRIMAUDO LEONARDO 1998 SEN M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.00,00
7 71 COLLINA MATTEO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.05,70
8 70 CALAMAI NICCOLO' 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.09,20
9 73 MELLA RICCARDO 2003 SEN M DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.19,80

10 65 RABBOLINI EDOARDO 2005 SEN M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.28,10
11 72 MARCOVECCHIO NICOLAS 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.31,30
12 64 GRILLINI MARCO 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.40,80
13 74 SELLERI LORENZO 2003 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.49,30
14 78 CASARSA MATTEO 2001 SEN M UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 12.00,80
15 76 CAMERINI SILVIO 2001 SEN M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.06,70
16 75 BASSI GABRIELE 2001 SEN M C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.22,50
17 79 COLUCCI LUCA 2000 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.31,60
18 67 MICHIELAN ELIA 2004 SEN M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 13.02,90

66 TREBBI CARLO 2005 SEN M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

ARRIVO MT.1000 AGONISTI F PINNE CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 72 PELLICCIA LARA 2009 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.00,40 50
2 89 DAMETTO CONSUELO 2000 SEN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.09,20 46
3 84 BELLI SILVIA 2006 JUN F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.11,00 42
4 67 MATTEUCCI ELISA 2009 3 F DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.18,10 39
5 85 DEL GRECO MATILDE 2005 SEN F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.20,10 36
6 81 SARTORI GIULIA 2007 JUN F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 11.22,00 33
7 50 SAVINO GIULIA 2011 2 F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.29,00 30
8 61 FINELLI ANNA FLORA 2010 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,50 27
9 76 CANEVACCI GIULIA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.50,10 24

10 86 PONTAROLLO ANNA 2004 SEN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.51,30 22
11 52 CHIAPPONI CHRISTEL 2010 2 F A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.53,10 20
12 71 SCARABEL REBECCA 2009 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.02,90 18
13 75 SALVI GRETA 2008 3 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 12.04,00 16
14 74 GALASSO LUCIA 2008 3 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.09,30 14



15 79 SCHIAVINATO GIADA 2008 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.12,50 12
16 58 SARTORI ANNA 2010 2 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.14,70 10
17 68 BERNABEI LUCREZIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.16,10 8
18 82 DALLA LIBERA CAMILLA 2006 JUN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.17,20 7
19 73 CHIASSERINI CARLOTTA 2009 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.19,20 6
20 51 FARINI OLIVIA 2011 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.35,50 5
21 59 ARPACI GAIA 2010 2 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.36,70 4
22 78 VISENTIN ANNA 2008 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.38,00 3
23 64 POMETTO LUDOVICA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.39,20 2
24 87 NARDINI GIADA 2004 SEN F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 12.46,40 1
25 77 NALDI LUCIA 2008 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.53,50 0
26 46 BARBIERI GIULIA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.55,00 0
27 53 CAVALLINI BICE 2010 2 F A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.01,40 0
28 48 CAPPELLO ARIANNA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.07,70 0
29 43 TRENTINI MARIA CARLA 2013 1 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.08,70 0
30 55 MAGNANI GINEVRA 2010 2 F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.13,90 0
31 62 PEZZULLO MARTINA 2010 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.16,20 0
32 66 FALSARELLA CATHERINA 2009 3 F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 13.18,70 0
33 83 BREMBILLA BRIVIO REBECCA ANGELA 2006 JUN F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.20,20 0
34 80 PIAZZI VIOLA 2008 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.43,10 0
35 60 CANZIAN GIULIA 2010 2 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.51,30 0
36 54 CAROTI ANITA 2010 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.06,40 0
37 57 TODISCO EMMA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.08,10 0
38 56 SAPIA ELEONORA 2010 2 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.10,50 0
39 49 ROMANAZZO GIULIA 2011 2 F A.S.DILETT. PISCINA IMPERO FASANO (BR) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.17,00 0
40 47 FILONI EMMA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.18,20 0
41 63 BECCHI SOFIA 2009 3 F A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.21,70 0
42 41 ROIATTI ALICE 2013 1 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 14.30,50 0
43 40 TALOTTI SABINA 2013 1 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 14.35,80 0
44 90 PERONI GIORGIA 1999 SEN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.36,80 0
45 45 PIRAS SILVIA 2012 1 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.38,50 0
46 44 BECCHI GIULIA 2012 1 F A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.34,00 0
47 42 ACANTI LISA 2013 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.37,50 0
48 88 BENELLI ALICE 2003 SEN F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 18.42,90 0

69 FRANCESCHINI GIORGIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
70 BIACCHESSI ASIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

 65 GUASTALLA BLANCA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 46 BARBIERI GIULIA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.55,00
2 48 CAPPELLO ARIANNA 2012 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.07,70
3 43 TRENTINI MARIA CARLA 2013 1 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.08,70
4 47 FILONI EMMA 2012 1 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.18,20
5 41 ROIATTI ALICE 2013 1 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 14.30,50
6 40 TALOTTI SABINA 2013 1 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 14.35,80
7 45 PIRAS SILVIA 2012 1 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.38,50
8 44 BECCHI GIULIA 2012 1 F A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 15.34,00
9 42 ACANTI LISA 2013 1 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.37,50

1 50 SAVINO GIULIA 2011 2 F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.29,00
2 61 FINELLI ANNA FLORA 2010 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,50
3 52 CHIAPPONI CHRISTEL 2010 2 F A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.53,10
4 58 SARTORI ANNA 2010 2 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.14,70



5 51 FARINI OLIVIA 2011 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.35,50
6 59 ARPACI GAIA 2010 2 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.36,70
7 53 CAVALLINI BICE 2010 2 F A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.01,40
8 55 MAGNANI GINEVRA 2010 2 F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.13,90
9 62 PEZZULLO MARTINA 2010 2 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.16,20

10 60 CANZIAN GIULIA 2010 2 F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.51,30
11 54 CAROTI ANITA 2010 2 F A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.06,40
12 57 TODISCO EMMA 2010 2 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.08,10
13 56 SAPIA ELEONORA 2010 2 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.10,50
14 49 ROMANAZZO GIULIA 2011 2 F A.S.DILETT. PISCINA IMPERO FASANO (BR) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.17,00

1 72 PELLICCIA LARA 2009 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.00,40
2 67 MATTEUCCI ELISA 2009 3 F DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.18,10
3 76 CANEVACCI GIULIA 2008 3 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.50,10
4 71 SCARABEL REBECCA 2009 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.02,90
5 75 SALVI GRETA 2008 3 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 12.04,00
6 74 GALASSO LUCIA 2008 3 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.09,30
7 79 SCHIAVINATO GIADA 2008 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.12,50
8 68 BERNABEI LUCREZIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.16,10
9 73 CHIASSERINI CARLOTTA 2009 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 12.19,20

10 78 VISENTIN ANNA 2008 3 F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.38,00
11 64 POMETTO LUDOVICA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS 12.39,20
12 77 NALDI LUCIA 2008 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.53,50
13 66 FALSARELLA CATHERINA 2009 3 F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 13.18,70
14 80 PIAZZI VIOLA 2008 3 F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 13.43,10
15 63 BECCHI SOFIA 2009 3 F A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.21,70

69 FRANCESCHINI GIORGIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
70 BIACCHESSI ASIA 2009 3 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

 65 GUASTALLA BLANCA 2009 3 F ASD NP VAREDO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 84 BELLI SILVIA 2006 JUN F VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 1000 PIN CMAS 11.11,00
2 81 SARTORI GIULIA 2007 JUN F SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 11.22,00
3 82 DALLA LIBERA CAMILLA 2006 JUN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.17,20
4 83 BREMBILLA BRIVIO REBECCA ANGELA 2006 JUN F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 13.20,20

1 89 DAMETTO CONSUELO 2000 SEN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.09,20
2 85 DEL GRECO MATILDE 2005 SEN F C.U.S.BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.20,10
3 86 PONTAROLLO ANNA 2004 SEN F CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 1000 PIN CMAS 11.51,30
4 87 NARDINI GIADA 2004 SEN F UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1000 PIN CMAS 12.46,40
5 90 PERONI GIORGIA 1999 SEN F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.36,80
6 88 BENELLI ALICE 2003 SEN F ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 1000 PIN CMAS 18.42,90

POS SOCIETA' PUNTI
1 SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 275
2 C.U.S.BOLOGNA 222
3 VIRTUS BUONCONVENTO SSD ARL 212
4 ASD POLYDRA CARIGNANO (TO) 206
5 A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 133
6 NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 118
7 CENTRO NUOTO LE BANDIE SPRESIANO (TV) 111

CLASIFICA COPPA ITALIA AGONISTI



8 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 80
9 ASD NP VAREDO 76
10 DDS CAMAIORE APD (LU) 69
11 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 62
12 A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 59
13 ASD NUOTO SUB MODENA BRUNO LOSCHI 54
14 SWEET TEAM A.S.D. MODENA 50
15 ONDANOMALA LECCE 47
16 NPS VAREDO (MI) 43
17 A.S.D. WATER LIFE S.C. CAGLIARI 33
18 NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 26
19 USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 14
20 FUN & FITNESS SSD ARL M.PUGLIANO (SA) 9
21 UNIONE NUOTO FRIULI 1
22 A.S.D. NUOTO SUB VIGNOLA (MO) 0
22 A.S.DILETT. PISCINA IMPERO FASANO (BR) 0
22 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 0

ARRIVO MT.1000 MASTER M PINNE CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 1 VISENTIN RICCARDO 2002 M20 M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 11.30,60 50
2 4 CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,10 46
3 12 MILANO MASSIMO 1973 M50 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.08,80 42
4 7 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 M40 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.17,50 39
5 5 BONI ALESSANDRO 1988 M35 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.24,50 36
6 20 CANALE MASSIMO 1966 M55 M PROGETTO SPORT DI BORGATA ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 13.13,70 33
7 11 FIORINI DAVIDE 1975 M50 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.15,90 30
8 14 MIGLIORINI MASSIMILIANO 1970 M55 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.20,40 27
9 8 FIGINI ANDREA MARCO 1980 M45 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.28,70 24
10 16 BAZZANI STEFANO 1969 M55 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.32,00 22
11 10 SALVATORI TOMAS 1976 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.36,40 20
12 21 BRUSAMOLIN STEFANO 1964 M60 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.40,80 18
13 23 NANETTI GIANNI 1963 M60 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.51,50 16
14 30 FAGIANI PIETRO 1956 M65 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.52,60 14
15 22 SIMONI MARCO 1964 M60 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.16,00 12
16 32 FIORENTINI GIAMMARIA 1953 M70 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.25,30 10
17 9 MOGLIARISI EMILIO 1979 M45 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.32,40 8
18 15 BASSO UMBERTO 1970 M55 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.45,70 7
19 2 IACOCAGNI ALESSANDRO 2002 M20 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.15,10 6
20 28 ARENA GIUSEPPE 1959 M65 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 17.05,60 5
21 24 MADARO ANTONIO LUIGI 1963 M60 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 17.37,90 4
22 19 GIANOLA PIERO 1967 M55 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.59,90 3
23 17 DETTORI STEFANO 1967 M55 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.35,70 2
24 31 CALZAVARA DARIO UGO EUGENIO 1953 M70 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.37,30 1
25 18 AZZOLA ALBERTO 1967 M55 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 18.46,00 0
26 26 FALCIONI ALESSANDRO 1961 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 20.09,20 0
27 33 BENINI GUALTIERO 1946 M75 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 21.39,70 0
28 27 PASSI MAURO 1961 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 22.10,60 0
29 29 BRUSADIN MARIO 1957 M65 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 26.43,90 0

13 BUONGIOVANNI FERDINANDO 1971 M50 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
25 PALATELLA NICOLA 1962 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
3 MOI MATTEO 1990 M35 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

 6 GIACOMINI LUCA 1987 M35 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 1 VISENTIN RICCARDO 2002 M20 M SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 1000 PIN CMAS 11.30,60



2 2 IACOCAGNI ALESSANDRO 2002 M20 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.15,10

1 4 CHIOZZINI PIERPAOLO 1990 M35 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 11.45,10
2 5 BONI ALESSANDRO 1988 M35 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.24,50

3 MOI MATTEO 1990 M35 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS
 6 GIACOMINI LUCA 1987 M35 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 7 NEGRELLO NICOLA 1985 M40 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 12.17,50

1 8 FIGINI ANDREA MARCO 1980 M45 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 14.28,70
2 10 SALVATORI TOMAS 1976 M45 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.36,40
3 9 MOGLIARISI EMILIO 1979 M45 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.32,40

1 12 MILANO MASSIMO 1973 M50 M A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 1000 PIN CMAS 12.08,80
2 11 FIORINI DAVIDE 1975 M50 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.15,90

13 BUONGIOVANNI FERDINANDO 1971 M50 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT

1 20 CANALE MASSIMO 1966 M55 M PROGETTO SPORT DI BORGATA ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 13.13,70
2 14 MIGLIORINI MASSIMILIANO 1970 M55 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.20,40
3 16 BAZZANI STEFANO 1969 M55 M A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.32,00
4 15 BASSO UMBERTO 1970 M55 M ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.45,70
5 19 GIANOLA PIERO 1967 M55 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.59,90
6 17 DETTORI STEFANO 1967 M55 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.35,70
7 18 AZZOLA ALBERTO 1967 M55 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 18.46,00

1 21 BRUSAMOLIN STEFANO 1964 M60 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.40,80
2 23 NANETTI GIANNI 1963 M60 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.51,50
3 22 SIMONI MARCO 1964 M60 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.16,00
4 24 MADARO ANTONIO LUIGI 1963 M60 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 17.37,90
5 26 FALCIONI ALESSANDRO 1961 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 20.09,20
6 27 PASSI MAURO 1961 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 22.10,60

25 PALATELLA NICOLA 1962 M60 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT

1 30 FAGIANI PIETRO 1956 M65 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.52,60
2 28 ARENA GIUSEPPE 1959 M65 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 17.05,60
3 29 BRUSADIN MARIO 1957 M65 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 26.43,90

1 32 FIORENTINI GIAMMARIA 1953 M70 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.25,30
2 31 CALZAVARA DARIO UGO EUGENIO 1953 M70 M ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.37,30

1 33 BENINI GUALTIERO 1946 M75 M ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 21.39,70

ARRIVO MT.1000 MASTER F PINNE CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 35 CRISCI MARGHERITA 2004 M20 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.06,20 50
2 38 MASON SILVIA FRANCIS 1989 M35 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.07,50 46
3 36 SANSONE CARLOTTA 1995 M30 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.18,40 42
4 41 SILEI LAURA 1977 M45 F ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.22,40 39
5 47 BENELLI SARAH 1970 M55 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.27,00 36
6 44 ZAGO CONSUELO 1972 M50 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.33,30 33
7 37 CAROSI GAIA 1989 M35 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.38,60 30
8 42 PEYLA YLENIA 1974 M50 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.53,00 27
9 53 LOMBARDI RAFFAELLA MARIA 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.20,40 24
10 39 PIERRI CRISTINA MARIA 1982 M40 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.07,40 22
11 54 MOSCATELLI GIUSEPPINA 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.34,30 20
12 51 LAZZONI FRANCESCA 1966 M55 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.51,20 18



13 50 NANETTI RITA 1968 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.24,20 16
14 46 SIRI BARBARA 1972 M50 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.48,60 14
15 49 BRAIOTTA CRISTINA 1969 M55 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.49,30 12
16 58 CECCARELLI CINZIA 1957 M65 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS 21.31,80 10
17 52 VALARANI CRISTINA 1966 M55 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 22.24,90 8
18 59 DE CESARI PATRIZIA 1947 M75 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS 22.28,20 7
19 48 CANARINI SILVIA 1970 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 22.35,80 6
20 55 SETTEMBRINI KATIA 1964 M60 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 24.07,70 5
21 43 BARATTO IVANA 1974 M50 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 25.10,90 4

40 INGICCO ANGELA 1980 M45 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
45 DE ANGELI LARA 1972 M50 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT

 56 STORACE SPERANZA 1963 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
 57 TOGNETTI PAOLA 1962 M60 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 35 CRISCI MARGHERITA 2004 M20 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.06,20

1 36 SANSONE CARLOTTA 1995 M30 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.18,40

1 38 MASON SILVIA FRANCIS 1989 M35 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.07,50
2 37 CAROSI GAIA 1989 M35 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.38,60

1 39 PIERRI CRISTINA MARIA 1982 M40 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.07,40

1 41 SILEI LAURA 1977 M45 F ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 PIN CMAS 13.22,40
40 INGICCO ANGELA 1980 M45 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT

1 44 ZAGO CONSUELO 1972 M50 F NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 PIN CMAS 14.33,30
2 42 PEYLA YLENIA 1974 M50 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.53,00
3 46 SIRI BARBARA 1972 M50 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.48,60
4 43 BARATTO IVANA 1974 M50 F ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 25.10,90

45 DE ANGELI LARA 1972 M50 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT

1 47 BENELLI SARAH 1970 M55 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 PIN CMAS 14.27,00
2 51 LAZZONI FRANCESCA 1966 M55 F USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.51,20
3 50 NANETTI RITA 1968 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 17.24,20
4 49 BRAIOTTA CRISTINA 1969 M55 F NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 PIN CMAS 18.49,30
5 52 VALARANI CRISTINA 1966 M55 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 PIN CMAS 22.24,90
6 48 CANARINI SILVIA 1970 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 22.35,80

1 53 LOMBARDI RAFFAELLA MARIA 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 15.20,40
2 54 MOSCATELLI GIUSEPPINA 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS 16.34,30
3 55 SETTEMBRINI KATIA 1964 M60 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 PIN CMAS 24.07,70
 56 STORACE SPERANZA 1963 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 PIN CMAS RIT
 57 TOGNETTI PAOLA 1962 M60 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS ASS

1 58 CECCARELLI CINZIA 1957 M65 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS 21.31,80

1 59 DE CESARI PATRIZIA 1947 M75 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 PIN CMAS 22.28,20

ARRIVO MT.1000 MASTER F/M MONO CMAS
POS NUM COGNOME NOME ANNO CAT M/F SOCIETA' GARA TEMPO PUNTI

1 61 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 10.48,50 50
2 62 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M50 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.59,30 46
3 60 BERTAZIOLI DARIO 1995 M30 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.27,80 42
4 65 CILIBERTI SERGIO 1960 M65 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.10,20 39
5 63 BUGGIO GABRIELE 1966 M55 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.16,30 36



6 66 PUCCETTI CORRADO 1958 M65 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.54,60 33
7 68 GASPARINI LUIGI 1954 M70 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 14.40,10 30
8 64 CALZI MASSIMO 1960 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 16.23,40 27
9 67 FORTUNATI MAURIZIO 1957 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 17.54,30 24
10 69 CARBONE ROBERTO 1952 M70 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 18.22,10 22
11 70 SESANA ANGELO 1943 M80 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 22.30,70 20

1 60 BERTAZIOLI DARIO 1995 M30 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 11.27,80

1 61 ZANETTE SAMUELE 1980 M45 M NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 10.48,50

1 62 PANZARINI MARCO 1974 M50 M SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 10.59,30

1 63 BUGGIO GABRIELE 1966 M55 M NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 12.16,30

1 65 CILIBERTI SERGIO 1960 M65 M USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.10,20
2 66 PUCCETTI CORRADO 1958 M65 M NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 13.54,60
3 64 CALZI MASSIMO 1960 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 16.23,40
4 67 FORTUNATI MAURIZIO 1957 M65 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 17.54,30

1 68 GASPARINI LUIGI 1954 M70 M NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 1000 MONO CMAS 14.40,10
2 69 CARBONE ROBERTO 1952 M70 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 18.22,10

1 70 SESANA ANGELO 1943 M80 M ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 22.30,70

1 75 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 M45 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.01,80 50
2 76 MEDA STEFANIA 1975 M50 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 13.48,70 46
3 83 MACCIONE DANIELA 1958 M65 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 14.23,00 42
4 72 SILIVERSTOVA NATALIIA(UKR) 1987 M35 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 14.47,20 39
5 80 ROSSI BEATRICE 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 15.09,90 36
6 79 VOLTATTORNI MANUELA 1970 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 15.17,60 33
7 78 BUTTAZZI MILA 1973 M50 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 16.00,70 30
8 77 PERRI LIDIA 1974 M50 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 16.03,00 27
9 73 ACERBONI VALENTINA 1981 M40 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 17.32,00 24
10 82 LIZZA MARINA 1961 M60 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 18.23,30 22
11 81 SELVA LUCIA MARCELLA 1963 M60 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 22.31,00 20

71 FILOSA FRANCESCA 1991 M30 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS
74 BERNARDI BENEDETTA 1980 M45 F ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS

71 FILOSA FRANCESCA 1991 M30 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS

1 72 SILIVERSTOVA NATALIIA(UKR) 1987 M35 F NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 1000 MONO CMAS 14.47,20

1 73 ACERBONI VALENTINA 1981 M40 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 17.32,00

1 75 GIANOLA MARTA 1976 M45 F ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 1000 MONO CMAS 12.01,80
74 BERNARDI BENEDETTA 1980 M45 F ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 1000 MONO CMAS ASS

1 76 MEDA STEFANIA 1975 M50 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 13.48,70
2 78 BUTTAZZI MILA 1973 M50 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 16.00,70
3 77 PERRI LIDIA 1974 M50 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 16.03,00



1 79 VOLTATTORNI MANUELA 1970 M55 F SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 1000 MONO CMAS 15.17,60

1 80 ROSSI BEATRICE 1965 M60 F NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 1000 MONO CMAS 15.09,90
2 82 LIZZA MARINA 1961 M60 F ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 1000 MONO CMAS 18.23,30
3 81 SELVA LUCIA MARCELLA 1963 M60 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 22.31,00

1 83 MACCIONE DANIELA 1958 M65 F NPS VAREDO (MI) 1000 MONO CMAS 14.23,00

POS SOCIETA' PUNTI
1 NPS VAREDO (MI) 278
2 NUOTO BELLE ARTI ROMA 251
3 ASD BLU ATLANTIS AVIS RAVENNA 241
4 SO.GE.SE. SCSD BOLOGNA 180
5 ASD PINNAVERDE MILANO 132
6 ASD CS GUARDIA DI FINANZA E.R. MODENA 103
7 NUOTO PINNATO TARVISIUM ASD 101
8 ASD METAMAUCO SUB PADOVA 99
9 USS DARIO GONZATTI GENOVA 69
10 SSD NATATORIUM TREVISO 50
11 NUOTO PINNATO VICENZA 42
11 A.S.D. G.A.O. BRINELLA ORBETELLO (GR) 42
13 NOTAPINNA PRATO ASD 39
14 PROGETTO SPORT DI BORGATA ASD 33
15 A.S.D. CALYPSO PIACENZA 22

CLASIFICA COPPA ITALIA MASTER


